2019-2020 LIBERTY-BENTON EAGLES WRESTLING
BUILD -- BELIEVE -- BECOME

"Eagle Wrestlers are motivated, physical, and relentless;
a family of brothers, built on hardwork and dedication,
devoted to our families, teammates, and community."

Name

Dru Baker
Matthew Berger
Luke Broerman
Nathaniel DiRe
Jacob Dukes
Danny Kelly
Dylan Mersch
Greg Musselman
Riley Peterson
Mason Richards
Brennen Bailey
Cameron Criblez
Brett Ogborn
Carter Oswalt
Ethan Bauer

RJ Coldren
Gavin Gillig
Conner Niese
Nathaniel Smielewski
Avery Allen
Justin Arnott
Javan Carpenter
Will Chiow
Ethan Cook
Noah Davis
Carter Gallagher
Kayla LaRoche
Shane Lasiter
Zac Ponx

Ocean Quiroga
Jack Rumschlag
Jacob Reagan
Kaedon Settlemire
Lee Woods
Shawn Woolf

Wt.
145
285
126
195
195
160
220
132
145
160
285
145
182
120
220
106
170
152
182
132
170
220
138
145
120
120
126
152
113
120
106
106
152
120
138

VARSITY/ JUNIOR VARSITY ROSTER

Cl.
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10

[EnN
o

© © © © © O © © © © © O © ©

COACHES

Chad Marzec, Head Coach

Jim Wittkamp, Varsity Assistant Coach

Hunter Haws, Junior Varsity High Coach

Keith Duhaime, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Nate Haase, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Rob Ogborn, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Caleb Pierre, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Bill Powell, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Chandler Harris, Head Junior High Coach

Chad Hirschy, Junior High Assistant Coach

MANAGERS
Alexis Leeper

MEDICAL STAFF
Dr. Michael Tremains, Team Physician
Todd Helser, Team Trainer

ADMINISTRATION

Mark Kowalski, Superintendent

Ben Gerken, High School Principal

Kyle Leatherman, Middle School Principal
Brian Burkett, Elementary School Principal

Ken Horstman, Elementary School Dean of Students

Scott Garlock & Nate Irwin, Athletic Directors

SCHOOL INFORMATION

Nickname: Eagles

Conference: Blanchard Valley Conference
Colors: Red, White, & Blue

Division: OHSAA Division 3



