2019-2020 LIBERTY-BENTON EAGLES WRESTLING BUILD -- BELIEVE -- BECOME

"Eagle Wrestlers are motivated, physical, and relentless; a family of brothers, built on hardwork and dedication, devoted to our families, teammates, and community."

VARSITY/ JUNIOR VARSITY ROSTER

VARSITY/ JUNIOR VARSITY ROSTER		
Name	Wt.	CI.
Dru Baker	145	12
Matthew Berger	285	12
Luke Broerman	126	12
Nathaniel DiRe	195	12
Jacob Dukes	195	12
Danny Kelly	160	12
Dylan Mersch	220	12
Greg Musselman	132	12
Riley Peterson	145	12
Mason Richards	160	12
Brennen Bailey	285	11
Cameron Criblez	145	11
Brett Ogborn	182	11
Carter Oswalt	120	11
Ethan Bauer	220	10
RJ Coldren	106	10
Gavin Gillig	170	10
Conner Niese	152	10
Nathaniel Smielewski	182	10
Avery Allen	132	10
Justin Arnott	170	10
Javan Carpenter	220	9
Will Chiow	138	9
Ethan Cook	145	9
Noah Davis	120	9
Carter Gallagher	120	9
Kayla LaRoche	126	9
Shane Lasiter	152	9
Zac Ponx	113	9
Ocean Quiroga	120	9
Jack Rumschlag	106	9
Jacob Reagan	106	9
Kaedon Settlemire	152	9
Lee Woods	120	9
Shawn Woolf	138	9

COACHES

Chad Marzec, Head Coach
Jim Wittkamp, Varsity Assistant Coach
Hunter Haws, Junior Varsity High Coach
Keith Duhaime, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Nate Haase, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Rob Ogborn, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Caleb Pierre, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Bill Powell, Volunteer Varsity Assistant Coach
Chandler Harris, Head Junior High Coach
Chad Hirschy, Junior High Assistant Coach

MANAGERS

Alexis Leeper

MEDICAL STAFF

Dr. Michael Tremains, Team Physician Todd Helser, Team Trainer

ADMINISTRATION

Mark Kowalski, Superintendent Ben Gerken, High School Principal Kyle Leatherman, Middle School Principal Brian Burkett, Elementary School Principal Ken Horstman, Elementary School Dean of Students Scott Garlock & Nate Irwin, Athletic Directors

SCHOOL INFORMATION

Nickname: Eagles

Conference: Blanchard Valley Conference

Colors: Red, White, & Blue Division: OHSAA Division 3